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P. CONST.DIV.(E&M)

um strata Chart For Masheena water
Kopaganj, District- Mau.

~ Detail of Strata (Not to Seale)
—h-—_
Detail of Lowering Date- 11-08-2017
~<) s
rilling by contractor D.C. Rig M/C
[0 050M AGL 3 —
— » 55 —-| 575 mm dia. bore —rﬁ%%‘;_’“ﬂgﬂm dia 250 mm 42.10 mt.
o a8 ain plpf: dia 150 mm 137.74 mt.
250mme o 1o / 5 l9lnl Slotted pipe dia 150 mm 36.06 mt.
Housing Pipe 6.00 6 Size of assembly lowering 250mma x 150 mma
S ; 7 250mmo x 150 mmg M.S. Reduser 0.20 mt
6.02
— T Detail of Strata
P i From(m) | To(m) [ Thick (m) Desperation of the Strata
. Al m 0 3.00 3.00 Surface Soil
020 41.80 m 3.00 42.00 39.00 Fine Sand
6.02 42.00 54.00 12,00 V. Fine Sand
355 8lm 54.00 66.00 12,00 | FincSand
TR 66.00 78.00 12.00 Fine Sand with Kankar
~ ’ 78.0 86.00 8.00 V.Fine Sand with Kankar
0l 86.00 96.00 10.00 V.V.Fine Sand with Clay &Kankar
6.01 96.00 - 102.00 6.00 Kankar Clay
3.86 75.70m 102.00 123.00 21.00 V.Finc Sand with Clay &Kankar
T 123.00 140.00 17.00 Fine Sand with Clay &Kankar
) 140.00 153.00 13.00 V.V.Finc Sand with Clay &Kankar
6.01 153.00 157.00 4.00 V. Fine Sand
6.02 157.00 169.00 12.00 Fine Sand
150 mme 6.00 169.00 194.00 25.00 V.Fine Sand with Clay &Kankar
194.00 201.00 7.00 V. Fine Sand
Plain Pipe 6.00
P 201.00 | 22000 | 1900 | Fine Sand
6.00 220.00 240.00 20.00 | Clay with V.Fine Sand &Kankar
6.02
60T ’ Logging Report Date 02-08-2017
6.02 s..N.| Depth Range Thicknees Remark
6.00 (mbgl) (m)
1 47.0-60.0 13.0 Good
6.00 2 75.0-85.0 10.0 Good
6.01 3 95.0-102.0 7.0 Good, fine sand Kankar Intermixed
6.01 4 107.0-112.0 5.0 Good, fine sand Kankar Intermixed
5 140.0 - 145.0 5.0 Good
1.68 13549 m G 153.0— 168.0 15.0 Good
150 mm o 7 195.0-210.0 15.0 Good
Slotted Pipe 4——» 16751 m
6.01 TEST REPORT OF T.W. DEVOLOPMENT BY AIR COMPRESSOR
- Discharge measured by 90 “V” Notch. _ Date of Test : - 29-08.2017
6.01 Disch Air Pressure | Depression Sand contents in P.P.M.
6.02 ISCRATEC | "in Kgfem? in Starting After -
601 ol | Startin Runni| Kg/ Sand 10 15| 20 |§
=i 6757 m e lel;‘ 2 ng | em? mts | P.P.M. |5 Min{ Min | Min | Min | =
. 1 9 12107] 8.00| 7.40 | 0.60] 6.00] 8000 | 5000 3000 | 2000| 1300
209.59m 2| 8% |1831] 8.00| 7.50 | 0.50]5.00 7000 |4500] 2600 1500| 1300
6.01 215.60 m 3 8 |1778] 8.00| 7.55| 0.45| 4.50] 6000 4000) 2000| 1200| 900
Note- Recommended for development of T/W by O.P. Unit. 0\

A
BGL Fomme ere (Surendra Yadav) (S.I\%/
AGL + LE
0.50 +215.60 = 216.10 mts,

AE,

YIELD TEST REPORT OF T.W BY O.P. UNIT
Discharge measured by orifice meter- 90° “V» Notch.

Date of Test : - 15-09-2017

Discharge Water level

inmts. |Pepre Sand contents in P.P.M. Remark
Sl n ssion : Alter
No. Inche In | Runni in |Startin

LPM| ng Static meterss g |5 Min{10 Min| - c

Min | Min
1| 9% |2406| 925 [3.00] 6.25| 900 | 300 | 100 | 50 | 30
2) 841831 825]3.00]5.25| 6504250 | 100 | 50 | Tt
3) 7% [1374] 7.50 [ 3.00] 4.50| 400 | 150 | S0 | 1r | I
4164|946 ]675]3.00(375] 250 [ Tr | cI | Cl |

Recommended discharge 800 LPM at 4.00 depression after 10 Min. in by pass.
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